

California Proposition 65 Declaration

I certify that our products complies with the California Proposition 65 act.

I also certify that I am an official representative for Bay Motor Products, our products do not contain chemicals which are listed on California's Safe Drinking Water & Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986.

This Act, commonly known as Proposition 65 (Prop 65), establishes a list of chemicals which the state of California's risk assessment process has determined to present a risk of cancer, birth defects or reductive harm.

The information supplied in this letter is solely intended for use in health, safety and environmental regulatory affairs. It is not intended for use by individuals or companies in any other means without the direct written permission of Bay Motor Products, Inc.

Bay Motor Products, Inc. will continue to monitor our purchased products from our suppliers for Proposition 65 regulations and will comply with any applicable requirements as needed.

Bay Motor Products, Inc. does not assume any liability arising from you use of the information. You are responsible for obtaining any rights you may require for your use of this Information. Bay Motor Products, Inc. reserves the right to make changes, at any time, to the Information without notice and at its sole discretion. Bay Motor Products, Inc. assumes no obligation to correct any errors contained in the Information or to advise you of any corrections or updates. Bay Motor Products, Inc. expressly disclaims any liability in connection with technical support or assistance that may be provided to you in connection with the Information.

Signed:

Brian Roubal

Quality Manager, CSSGB

/ Environmental, Health & Safety Compliance Officer

Bay Motor Products, Inc.

Date: 1-19-2017